
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb NATIONAL 24/25th Aug 2013

seconds
Class 3 - SOUTH WEST CENTRE NATIONAL B
Steve Holland (Caterham Superlight) 26/05/13 33.35

28 Steve Holland 33.7544.86 33.75

24 Simon Neve 33.8439.82 33.84

26 Thomas Poole 33.9446.14 33.94

27 Graham Beale 34.4839.62 34.48

25 Stewart Green 35.6146.96 35.61

23 Paul Fidler 38.8644.65 38.86

21 Paul Hearne 39.7342.86 39.73

742 Sarah Fudge 40.2644.49 40.26

18 Ross Whittock 40.9244.84 40.92

17 Ian Redding 41.5245.63 41.52

14 David Newman 43.8648.20 43.86

16 Andrew Stott 43.8648.77 43.86

19 David Bean 44.1146.67 44.11

20 Edward Timms 44.3051.05 44.30

758 Stephanie Limb 44.7547.47 44.75

729 John Davey 45.1749.61 45.17

22 Jules Freeman N/S N/S

29 Nick Revels N/S N/S

15 Mike Butler N/S N/S

seconds
Class 4a (A) - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Anthony Adams (Lotus Elise) 21/7/13 37.51

36 Karl Chard 37.6340.13 37.63

736 Ian Chard 39.5743.96 39.57

34 Steve Harris 40.0443.24 40.04

33 Anthony Record 40.9943.54 40.99

35 Hannah Wiltshire 41.0943.87 41.09

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 09/8/12 33.81

41 Tony Bunker 34.8342.19 34.83

43 Neil Duncanson 36.8139.66 36.81

40 Andrew James 37.2643.01 37.26

42 Shaun Fudge 38.1039.88 38.10

39 David Finlay 43.6943.69 FAIL

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 Hayabusa ) 27/5/12 31.66

749 Allan Warburton 32.5841.72 32.58

49 David Warburton 33.1936.30 33.19

47 Adrian Lewis 36.1240.96 36.12

46 Jerry Neary 38.5648.83 38.56

48 Simon Jenks 40.2140.21 N/S

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
Neal Masters (Rover Mini) 19/6/11 35.52

53 Neil Turner 36.9439.09 36.94

52 Andrew Russell 37.1839.47 37.18

55 James White 37.2949.69 37.29

754 Darren Eaton 38.26FAIL 38.26

54 Phillip Eaton 38.3441.27 38.34

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.58

63 Karl Stevens 35.2836.51 35.28

62 Ralph Pinder 36.0637.41 36.06

59 Martyn Pike 36.1138.07 36.11

61 Paul Webster 36.4438.07 36.44

60 Miles Horne 38.1640.18 38.16

58 Dee Stapley 46.3548.26 46.35

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SALOON CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Roy Barker (Mitsubishi Evo 5) 9/9/12 32.73

67 Peter Turnbull 36.3938.98 36.39

66 Richard Hillyar 39.1840.91 39.18

seconds
Class 10 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION SPORTS CARS OVER 2000 c.c
Mike Turpin (Vauxhall VX220) 21/7/13 32.98

769 Philip Page 47.0951.18 47.09

69 David Eyre 47.7647.76 49.15

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Jonathan Gates  (Westfield Sei) 10/9/06 31.41

773 Debbie Dunbar 32.5036.61 32.50

73 Andy Dunbar 32.8133.70 32.81

71 Adam Phelps 34.1535.97 34.15

771 John Phelps 35.7238.59 35.72

772 Graham Masters 43.5143.51 N/S

72 Neal Masters FAIL N/S

seconds
Class 12 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS over 2000 c.c.
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

76 Mike Rudge 31.1832.61 31.18

75 Mike Hall N/S N/S

seconds
Class 14 - HILLCLIMB SUPER SPORTS CARS
Alan Thompson (Mallock Mk 21/24) 25/5/97 30.71

778 John Forsyth 38.2640.78 38.26

78 Derek Harris 38.6840.96 38.68

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Rob Stevens (Force SR4) 22/7/12 28.87

83 Graham Wynn 28.30 NR30.03 28.30

84 Keith Diggle 30.7831.84 30.78

82 Mark Alley 35.1935.87 35.19

81 Derek Kessell 36.8337.57 36.83

785 Peter Sexton N/S N/S

85 Jonathan Gates N/S N/S

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 26/8/07 28.42

91 Sue Hayes 32.3233.37 32.32

90 Tim Painter 32.9633.41 32.96

790 Andy Fraser 33.0734.04 33.07

88 Geoff Twemlow 36.7137.90 36.71

89 Allan McDonald N/S N/S

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

92 Paul Knapp N/S N/S

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

104 Simon Fidoe 29.7229.72 29.83

101 Simon Andrews 30.5830.58 FAIL

96 Robert Capper 31.0732.28 31.07

99 Darren Gumbley 31.1131.52 31.11

100 Olivia Cooper 31.3831.53 31.38

901 Bernard Kevill 31.5932.92 31.59

95 John Oxborrow 31.9332.60 31.93

900 Liam Cooper 32.0132.18 32.01

102 James Moore 32.8033.42 32.80

903 Euan Kemp 32.9234.54 32.92

103 Calum Kemp 33.2133.37 33.21

97 Stephen Loadsman 33.5033.76 33.50

98 Steve Boother 33.9433.97 33.94

94 Robin Maryon 39.0747.53 39.07

93 Toby Moody N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20a - FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 1600 c.c.
Andrew Henson (Van Diemen RF91) 21/7/13 36.39

106 Andrew Henson 37.1438.44 37.14

105 Les Buck 38.1438.52 38.14

906 Nicola Dearden 39.8064.30 39.80

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

4 Jos Goodyear 27.9428.31 27.94

117 Dave Uren 28.8328.83 N/S

118 Edward Hollier 28.9328.93 29.34

114 Steve Owen 29.0229.02 29.02

116 Peter D. Smith 29.3929.65 29.39

916 Richard Gaylard 29.5530.28 29.55

115 James Blackmore 29.6630.16 29.66

113 Mike Lee 29.7229.89 29.72

112 Lee Griffiths 30.3530.35 47.15

914 Lynn Owen 30.5232.08 30.52

917 Nicola Menzies 31.1031.10 N/S

111 Brian Moody 37.7637.76 N/S

911 Adrian Moody 37.7737.77 N/S

10 Richard Spedding N/S N/S

909 Adie Ball N/S N/S

110 Ian Cameron N/S N/S

109 Robin Johnson N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21 - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c.
Alex Summers (DJ Firehawk) 27/5/12 27.23

130 Alex Summers 27.09 NR27.30 27.09

129 Paul Haimes 27.6528.02 27.65

127 Simon Moyse 28.8228.82 N/S

125 Tony Hunt 29.5831.53 29.58

128 Tim Davies 29.8829.88 29.92

928 Bill Morris 30.8430.91 30.84

927 Brian Moyse 30.8530.85 FAIL

124 Roger Cock 31.1531.15 31.43

121 Robin Johnston 33.5133.64 33.51

126 Tim Elmer 38.0542.77 38.05

122 Michael Tregoning N/S N/S

926 Ian Fidoe N/S N/S

123 Mark Walker FAIL FAIL

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

2 Scott Moran 26.3626.36 26.39 FTD

5 Wallace Menzies 26.4526.52 26.45

1 Trevor Willis 26.5226.86 26.52

8 Tom New 27.1827.76 27.18

137 Alastair Crawford 27.3227.32 28.28

7 Will Hall 27.3227.56 27.32

9 John Bradburn 27.3727.37 27.47

3 Roger Moran 27.3927.39 27.54

136 Deryk Young 27.9027.90 27.97

135 Oliver Tomlin 28.1929.13 28.19

134 Terry Graves 29.1629.20 29.16

936 Sue Young 29.6629.67 29.66

133 Terry Davis 30.1130.11 N/S

933 Tricia Davis 30.3630.85 30.36

935 Sandra Tomlin 30.5931.22 30.59

seconds
Class 13 - HISTORICALLY INTERESTING
Richard Jones (Brabham BT29X) 22/7/12 32.54

152 Fyrth Crosse 32.9533.66 32.95

147 Chris Cannell 33.3633.57 33.36

151 Geoff Hunt 34.7734.77 35.91

150 Alan Goodwin 35.9835.98 36.09

145 John Cottrill 37.0237.92 37.02

148 Jane Harratt 37.3238.27 37.32

146 Nikki Cottrill 37.4137.93 37.41

144 Mike Broome 38.4140.02 38.41

140 Brian Meddings 39.0840.49 39.08

143 Jeremy Smithson 39.9140.29 39.91

142 Hannah Stapley-Bealing 40.3340.33 42.20

141 Reginald Broome N/S N/S

149 Hugh Kemp N/S N/S

seconds
Class 23a - SBD H.S.A. SPEED CHAMPIONSHIP - Saloons & Sports Cars
Simon Braithwaite (Caterham Super 7) 24/8/03 35.02

164 Colin Satchell 33.65 NR33.85 33.65

962 Chris Howard-Harris 34.50 NR34.60 34.50

162 Lynn Gilbert 36.0537.99 36.05

159 Robert Pallett 36.3238.28 36.32

163 Colin Way 39.6339.83 39.63

161 Mark Laws 39.9039.90 40.63



160 Brian Marshall 40.1240.27 40.12

157 Peter Ayres 45.6545.85 45.65

155 Roy Underhill 46.8047.54 46.80

158 Tom Richardson 47.6349.17 47.63

156 Clark Devey 50.8550.85 50.85


